Governmental fund balances repofied on the fund financial statements at December 31,2018 include the following:

Capital

Projects

Fund
General

Fund

Nonmajor
Funds

Total

Governmental

Funds

Nonspendable:

Prepaid items

Permanent fund - principal balance

Total nonspendable fund balance

Restricted:
Unspent bond proceeds

Capital projects

CDBG fund

Grants and donations

Police forfeiture
Library

Total restricted fund balance

Committed:
Expendable trust

Metlife investments Fair Market Value adjustment

Cable TV
Conservation commission

Fire outside details

Police outside details

Recreation

Total committed fund balance

Assigned:

Encumbrances

Contingency

Total assigned fund balance

Unassigned

Total governmental fund balances

To restate for the cumulative changes related to

implementation of GASB No. 75, see Note 2-C

To record previously unrecorded building and lelated accumulated

depreciation in the in water fund

To recognize intergovernmental revenue not capitalized as part

of SRF grant in water fund

Net position. as previously reported
Net position, as restated

Governmental Business-type

Activities Activities

$ 248,820 $ $ $

483,684

248,820

483,684

248,820 483,684 732,504

124,458

551

13,705

104,197

68, l 65

124,458

556,912

551

1 3,705

104,197

68,1 65

s56,912

124,458 556,912 186,618 867,988

2,686,677

64,237

335,196

872,662

21,689

340,910

171,092

2,750,914 1,741,549 4,492,463

514,693

444,000

958,693 958,693

1 r ,43 r,309 11,431,309

$ r5,sr4,r94 $ 556,9r2 S 2,41 1,851 $ r8,482,957

NOTE 20 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

Net position at January l, 2018 was restated to give retroactive effect to the following prior period adjustments

2,686,677

64,237

335,196

872,662

21,689

340,910

171,092

514,693

444,000

Sewer

Fund

Water

Fund

(r03,0r7)

595, I 60

296,725

12,373,702

$ r3,r62,570

$ (27.663,836) $ (160,047) $

595, r 60

296,725

t9,00s,762

(57,030) $

44,789,598 6,632,060

5l

s t7,t25,762 $ 19,73'1,600 $ 6,575,030

TOWN OF SALEM, NEW HAMPSHIRE

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS